4 oo 	Ordered, That the proposal of George Hildebrand to install light and fixtures 
similar to other fixtures in the same rooms, and reducing the number of lights in others, 

6 oo in accordance with the recommendations of the Engineer of the Department of Water 
Supply, Gas and Electricity, for the sum and price of one hundred and eight dollars 
($108) be and is hereby accepted. 

Ordered, That the following bills be approved and referred to the Comptroller for 
payment : 

6 oo 	Account of "Contingent Expenses of Central Department, etc.," 1905. 
No. 
2414. J. I. Bacon, postage stamps 	$30 00 

CHANGES IN DEPARTMENTS.